

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF24-016

Request:

From 1st January 2023 to 1st January 2024, within your Emergency Medicine Departments

1. How many locum agency doctors were employed by the Trust at Middle grade level (ST3 – ST8 level)?
2. How much money was spent on agency locum doctors working in the Middle grade (ST3 – ST8 level)?
3. How many doctors were working on substantive/permanent contracts employed locally by the Trust in the Middle Grade (ST3-ST8 level)?
4. How many doctors were working under employment from the local deanery / working whilst under CCT deanery training?
5. How many doctors were recruited to the Trust through TRAC / NHS jobs?
6. How many doctors were recruited to the Trust from overseas through TRAC / NHS jobs?
7. How many doctors were recruited from recruitment agencies?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

1. 11
2. £215620.91
3. As at 31 December 2023 the head count was 57 Specialty Doctors
4. As at 31 December 2023 the head count was 25 deanery doctors (F1, F2 and Registrars)
5. Three Specialty Doctors and two Locum Consultants
6. Three
7. 57

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 05 FEBRUARY 2024)